



PRECAUTIONS:
If there are lesions, open sores, or viral warts noticeable on either partner, DO NOT ENGAGE IN SEXUAL PENETRATION AND CONSULT YOUR DOCTOR.

WARNING:
FOR MAXIMUM PROTECTION IT IS IMPORTANT TO FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONDOM USE

Manufactured to EN ISO 4074:2015



LTC Healthcare
LTC Healthcare Customer Care
Tel No: 00 44 (0) 1423 326687
European Distributor: LTC Healthcare, The Old Station Yard, Milby Road, Boroughbridge, YO51 9BL
T: 00 44 (0) 1423 326687 E: sales@ltchealthcare.co.uk
www.ltchealthcare.co.uk
@exscondomofficial @exscondoms

Thai Nippon Rubber Industry Public Company Limited
1 Charoenrat Road, Thungwatdon, Sathon, Bangkok, 10120, Thailand
MDSS GmbH
Schiffgraben 41, 30175 Hannover, Germany
MD

UK

INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONDOM USE

1. Check the date on the condom foil to ensure the condom is within the expiry date usually printed on the back of the foil. Tear along one side of the condom foil making sure you do not damage the condom with finger nails or jewellery. If the condom foil is damaged discard that condom and use a new one from an undamaged pack.
2. If you are using a lubricant only use a water based lubricant such as EXS™ or Boys Own™ do not use oil based lubricants such as petroleum jelly as these may damage the condom.
3. Hold the condom feat between your finger and thumb and roll the condom onto an erect penis before contact with your partner, to assist in the prevention of sexually transmitted infections and pregnancy. Unroll the condom gently down the full length of the penis expelling any air from the condom.
4. If you feel the condom is slipping off, or is tightening excessively then withdraw the penis from your partner and check the condom is in place and not damaged. If the condom has moved then roll it back in place or use another condom if you are concerned about the condom being damaged.
5. After ejaculation withdraw the penis from your partner holding the base of the condom to ensure it does not slip off. When the penis is withdrawn from your partner you can then remove the condom.
6. ⚠️ Condoms are made of natural rubber latex which may cause an allergic reaction including anaphylactic shock if the user is allergic to latex.
7. If you are concerned the condom has been damaged during sex then seek medical assistance such as a Doctor or Sexual Healthcare advisor preferably within 24 hours, but not later than 72 hours. If the condom foil is damaged discard that condom and choose another condom from the pack. Consult a doctor or pharmacist about the compatibility of topical medicines that might come in contact with the condom.
8. Use a condom only once. Re-use of a condom may increase the risk of breakage, slippage, transmission of sexually transmitted infections including HIV. Dispose of the condom by wrapping it in tissue and placing in a waste bin. Store any unused condoms in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
9. Latex condom are intended to prevent pregnancy, HIV/AIDS and other sexually transmitted infections.
10. In the event of any serious incident has occurred in relation to the device, please you should reported it to the manufacturer and the competent authority or EC REP.

Revision No. EXS/18.10.2023

DE

BENUTZUNGSHINWEISE

- Öffnen Sie die Folienverpackung und entnehmen Sie das Kondom vorsichtig. Achten Sie darauf, es nicht mit Fingernägeln oder scharfen Gegenständen zu beschädigen.
- Ziehen Sie das Kondom über, wenn der Penis erigiert ist, aber vor dem Kontakt mit Ihrem Partner, denn oft wird zu Anfang einer Erektion schon Flüssigkeit abgesondert. Diese kann Spermien oder Organismen enthalten, die Infektionen übertragen können.
- Setzen Sie das Kondom auf die Spitze der Eichel, während Sie das Reservoir mit Daumen und Zeigefinger festhalten. Achten Sie darauf, dass es sich nach außen abrollen lässt.
- Rollen Sie das Kondom nun auf dem Penis sanft nach unten ab, so weit es geht, und halten Sie dabei das Reservoir fest.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass das Kondom während des Geschlechtsverkehrs an seinem Platz bleibt; sollte es sich aufrollen, streifen Sie es wieder richtig über.
- Wenn das Kondom komplett abrutscht, müssen Sie zuerst ein neues Kondom überziehen, bevor der Geschlechtsverkehr weiter gehen kann.
- Benutzen Sie ein Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis. Benutzen Sie keine Gleitmittel auf Ölbasis, da diese das Kondom beschädigen können.
- Fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, falls Sie im Penisbereich anzuwendende Medikamente benutzen, nach deren Verträglichkeit mit Kondomen.
- Nach dem Höhepunkt sollten Sie den Penis wieder herausziehen, solange er noch steif ist; halten Sie währenddessen das Kondom mit einer Hand am unteren Ende fest.
- Streifen Sie das Kondom erst ab, wenn Sie den Penis vollständig herausgezogen haben. Denken Sie daran, dass weder der Penis noch das benutzte Kondom in Kontakt mit dem Körper Ihrer Partnerin / Ihres Partners kommen sollten.
- Benutzen Sie jedes Kondom nur einmal. Entsorgen Sie benutzte Kondome hygienisch, indem Sie sie einwickeln und mit dem Hausmüll entsorgen.
- Bewahren Sie Kondome immer an einem kühlen und trockenen Ort auf. Benutzen Sie das Kondom nicht, wenn es Anzeichen von Beschädigungen aufweist.
- Die Kondome bestehen aus Naturkautschuklatex, das bei einer Latexallergie allergische Reaktionen (inklusive einem anaphylaktischen Schock) auslösen kann.
- Falls Sie eine Beschädigung des Kondoms während dem Sex befürchten, wenden Sie sich bitte möglichst innerhalb von 24 Stunden (spätestens nach 72 Stunden) an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Verwenden Sie keine Kondome mit beschädigter Folie.

Revision No. EXS/18.10.2023

FR

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION DU PRÉSERVATIF

- Ouvrez l'emballage aluminium et sortez le préservatif avec précaution.
- Faites attention à ne pas l'abîmer avec une bague ou vos ongles.
- N'essayez pas de mettre le préservatif quand le pénis, est mou.
- Attendez que le pénis soit en érection.
- Pincez le réservoir entre le pouce et l'index. Placez le préservatif sur le pénis en érection, en ayant bien vérifié que le bourrelet se trouve bien à l'extérieur.
- Déroulez le préservatif doucement sur toute la longueur du pénis aussi loin que possible, en continuant à pincer le réservoir.
- Assurez-vous que le préservatif reste en place pendant la relation sexuelle.
- S'il glisse, redéroulez-le immédiatement jusqu'à la base du pénis.
- Si le préservatif se retire complètement, vous devez placer en un nouveau avant de continuer la relation sexuelle.
- Retirez le pénis rapidement après l'orgasme (éjaculation) en tenant fermement le préservatif à la base du pénis.
- Attendez que le pénis soit complètement retiré avant d'enlever le préservatif.
- Gardez le préservatif ainsi que le pénis hors de contact du corps de votre partenaire.
- N'utilisez le préservatif qu'une seule fois. Débarrassez-vous du préservatif de manière hygiénique. Enveloppez-le dans un mouchoir et jetez-le dans une poubelle.
- Utilisez un lubrifiant à base d'eau. N'utilisez pas de lubrifiants huileux tels que les gelées à base de pétrole, cela pourrait endommager le préservatif.
- Certains produits à appliquer sur le pénis fournis sur ordonnance ou en vente libre ne sont pas compatibles avec les préservatifs. Demandez conseil à votre médecin ou à votre pharmacien.
- Stockez les préservatifs dans un endroit frais et sec. Si le caoutchouc est apparemment endommagé, n'utilisez pas le préservatif.
- Contient du latex naturel. Peut provoquer une réaction allergique, incluant un choc anaphylactique.
- En cas de fuite ou rupture du préservatif, demandez une assistance médicale dans un délai ne dépassant pas 72h, ainsi qu'en cas de démanégeons ou d'irritations.

Revision No. EXS/18.10.2023

PT

INSTRUÇÕES PARA O USO DE PRESERVATIVOS

- Abrir a embalagem de alumínio e retirar cuidadosamente o preservativo. Tome cuidado para não danificá-lo com anéis ou com as unhas.
- Coloque o preservativo quando o pénis está erecto, mas antes do contacto com o sua/seu parceira(o) porque muitas vezes sai fluido na etapa inicial de uma erecção.
- O fluido pode conter organismos e espermatozoides que podem transmitir doenças sexualmente transmissíveis ou pode levar à gravidez.
- Apertar a extremidade fechada entre o polegar e o indicador, colocar o preservativo sobre o pénis erecto, certificando-se de que o rolo está no exterior.
- Desenrolar o preservativo delicadamente para baixo, até atingir o comprimento total do pénis, continuando a apertar a extremidade fechada.
- Certifique-se que o preservativo permanece bem colocado durante a relação sexual: se este se enrolar, desenrole-o de volta à posição inicial imediatamente.
- Se o preservativo sair completamente, um preservativo novo deve ser colocado antes continuar com a relação sexual.
- Use lubrificante à base de água. Não use lubrificantes à base de óleo, como vaselina, pois estes podem danificar o preservativo.
- Pergunte ao seu médico ou farmacêutico sobre a compatibilidade com preservativos ou medicamentos sem prescrição que são aplicados no pénis.
- Retirar o pénis logo após o climax (vir-se), segurando firmemente o preservativo no seu lugar, na base do pénis.
- Aguarde até que o pénis estejacompletamente retirado antes de tirar o preservativo.
- Lembre-se de manter o pénis e o preservativo fora do contacto com o corpo do seu/sua parceira(o).
- Use um preservativo apenas uma vez. Re-utilização de preservativos pode aumentar o risco de quebra, escorregamento, transmissão de doenças sexualmente transmissíveis, SIDA e outras infecções, também pode levar à gravidez indesejada. Dispor do preservativo higienicamente. Envolva-lo num lenço ou papel higiénico e coloque-o no lixo doméstico.
- Guarde os preservativos num local fresco e seco. Se a borracha do preservativo estiver visivelmente danificada, não use o preservativo.

Revision No. EXS/18.10.2023

ES

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO DEL PRESERVATIVO

- Abrir el envoltorio de aluminio y saque el condón con cuidado. Tenga cuidado de no dañarlo con anillos ni uñas.
- No intente colocarse el preservativo cuando el pene esté flácido. Espere hasta que el pene esté erecto.
- Sujetando la punta del preservativo con los dedos pulgar e índice, colóquese el condón sobre el pene erecto y asegúrese de que la parte enrollada se encuentra en la parte exterior del condón.
- Sin soltar la punta, desenróllelo hasta llegar a la base del pene.
- Asegúrese de que el condón permanece perfectamente colocado durante la penetración; si el condón se enrolla, desenróllelo inmediatamente hasta colocarlo en la posición correcta.
- Si el condón se sale completamente del pene, se debe utilizar otro antes de continuar con la práctica sexual.
- Utilice un lubricante de base acuosa. No use lubricantes de base oleosa como vaselina, puesto que éstos pueden dañar el condón.
- Consulte con su médico o farmacéutico sobre la compatibilidad del uso de los condones con cualquier medicamento con o sin receta médica (cremas, pomadas, etc.) que se aplique al pene o a la vagina.
- Después de eyacular, sujete el condón firmemente por su base y retire el condón, pene todavía erecto.
- Espere hasta que haya retirado el pene de su pareja completamente antes de quitarse el condón. Una vez quitado, recuerde que no debe permitir que ni el pene ni el condón entren en contacto con el cuerpo de su pareja.
- Utilice un preservativo nuevo en cada acto sexual. Deseche el condón de manera higiénica. Envuélvalo en papel y tirelo a la basura.
- Almacene los condones en un sitio fresco y seco. En el caso de que el condón esté dañado, no lo utilice.
- La reutilización del condón puede aumentar el riesgo de su rotura o deslizamiento, la transmisión de enfermedades de transmisión sexual, SIDA y otras infecciones, y puede también provocar un embarazo no deseado.
- Los preservativos están fabricados de látex de caucho natural, que puede causar reacciones alérgicas, incluyendo un shock anafiláctico si el usuario es alérgico al látex.
- Si le preocupa que el preservativo se haya dañado durante la relación sexual, busque asistencia médica, ya sea un médico o un asesor de salud sexual, preferiblemente en las próximas 24 horas, y no más tarde de 72 horas. Si el envase del preservativo ha sido dañado, deséchelo.

Revision No. EXS/18.10.2023

IT

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO DEL PROFILATTICO

- Aprire l'involucro e rimuovere delicatamente il profilattico.
- Attenzione a non danneggiarlo con unghie o anelli.
- Indossare il profilattico solo a pene eretto.
- Afferrare con i polpastrelli il serbatoio e posizionare il profilattico sul pene eretto facendo in modo che si srotoli sul lato esterno.
- Srotolare il profilattico delicatamente fino alla base del pene, sempre tenendo il serbatoio tra i polpastrelli.
- Assicurarsi che il profilattico non si riarrotoli durante il rapporto, se questo accade srotolarlo immediatamente.
- Nel caso in cui il profilattico si sfili completamente, è necessario indossarne uno nuovo prima di continuare.
- Usare esclusivamente lubrificanti a base acquosa, evitando quelli a base oleosa come vaselina e simili, poiché potrebbero danneggiare il profilattico.
- Consultare un medico o un farmacista riguardo alla compatibilità con il profilattico di medicine prescritte, applicate al pene.
- Estrarre il pene subito dopo l'eiaculazione, mantenendo il profilattico dalla base del pene.
- Stilare il profilattico solo dopo aver estratto il pene, evitando il contatto del pene e del profilattico con il partner.
- Il profilattico è monouso. Dopo averlo rimosso, riporlo in un contenitore della spazzatura.
- Conservare i profilattici in un luogo fresco ed asciutto.
- Non utilizzare nel caso in cui l'involucro o il profilattico sia danneggiato.
- I profilattici sono fatti in lattice di gomma naturale che potrebbe causare reazioni allergiche incluso lo shock anafilattico in soggetti allergici al lattice.
- In caso di dubbio che il profilattico si sia danneggiato durante l'utilizzo ricercare assistenza medica da un dottore o in un consultorio preferibilmente entro 24 ore, e non più tardi di 72 ore. Se il foglio di alluminio è danneggiato, non utilizzare il profilattico.

Revision No. EXS/18.10.2023

AR

تعليمات استعمال الواقي

- افتح غلاف القندير وأخرج الواقي بعناية. احرص على عدم إحداث أي ضرر بالواقي بسبب الخواثم أو الأظفار.
- ارتدي الواقي عندما يكون القندير متصبباً وقبل الاتصال الجنسي مع شريكك. حيث أن القندير يفرز سائلاً في المراحل الأولى من الانتصاب.
- قد يحتوي السائل على كائنات حية وعلى السائل المنوي الذي قد ينقل العدوات المنقولة جنسياً أو قد يؤدي إلى الحمل.
- ضع الواقي فوق القندير المتصبب من خلال الضغط على الطرف المعلق بين الإبهام والسبابة وتأكد من أن اللقافة تتجه إلى الخارج.
- إمسك الواقي برفق إلى الأضفل على كامل طول القندير وإلى الحد الأقصى الذي يمتد إليه مع الاستمرار بالضغط على الطرف المعلق.
- تأكد من بقاء الواقي في مكانه خلال ممارسة الجنس: في حال التلقاه إلى الأعلى، أرجعه إلى مكانه على الفور.
- في حال انتزاع الواقي كلياً ينبغي ارتداء واقي جديد قبل الاستمرار بممارسة الجنس.
- استعمل مزلق ذو قاعدة مانعة: لا تستعمل المزلقات ذات القاعد الزيتية مثل هلام البترول حيث أنها قد تؤدي إلى تضرر الواقي.
- استل طبيبك أو الصيدلي حول توافق استعمال الواقيات مع أي من الوصفات أو الأدوية يتناولها الوصفات التي توضع على القندير.
- اسحب القندير فوراً بعد الوصول إلى التثوة الجنسية (القذف) مع مسك الواقي بتيات في مكانة عند قاعدة القندير.
- انتزع الواقي إلا بعد سحب القندير كاملاً. تذكر أن تبقى القندير والواقي بعيدين عن جسم شريكك.
- استعمل الواقي مرة واحدة فقط. إعادة استعمال الواقي قد تزيد من احتمالية تضرر الواقي أو إضر لاقه أو انتقال الأمراض المنقولة جنسياً والأمراض والعدوات الأخرى وقد يؤدي أيضاً إلى الحمل غير المقصود. تخلى من الواقي بشكل صحيح. لته بمسك وسدده في سلة النفايات المنزلية.
- خزن الواقيات في مكان بارد وجاف. إن كانت المادة المطاطية متضررة بشكل واضح، لا تستعمل الواقي.

Revision No. EXS/18.10.2023

